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ASSAM OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION 

SECRET BALLOT ELECTION -2024 OF OFFICE BEARERS & MEMBERS OF EXECUTIVE 
COUNCIL FOR THE TERM 2024 TO 2028 

NAME OF THE POST 

PRESIDENT 

G0CA OLYMP 

Date.!2/)24 

$CRET 

(Affiliated to Indian Olympic Association) 

FORM6 
LIST OF CONTESTING CANDIDATES 

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE 

(1) SARBANANDA SONOWAL 

NAME OF THE 
STATE/DISTRICT 

ASSOCIATION 

Assam Football Association 

. RETURNINS OFFICER (RO) 
Secret Bailot Election-2024 

Assam OlympBc Association (AOA) 

SERIAL NO. IN 
ELECTORAL 

COLLEGE LIST 

50 



t 1970 

ASSAM OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION 

SECRET BALLOT ELECTION -2024 OF OFFICE BEARERS & MEMBERS OF EXECUTIVE 
COUNCIL FOR THE TERM 2024 TO 2028 

NAME OF THE POST 

SENIOR VICE 
PRESIDENT 

(Affiliated to Indian Olympic Association) 

(2) 

(1) 

(2) 

LIST OF CONTESTING CANDIDATES 

FORM6 

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE 

YMPIC, 

Date.L3)le* 

NAME OF THE STATE/DISTRICT 
ASSOCIATION 

REZÚRNG OFFICER (RO) 
Secret Batlot Election-2024 

Assam Oympic Association (AOA) 

SERIAL NO, IN 
ELECTORAL 

COLLEGE LIST 



ASSAM OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION 
SECRET BALLOT ELECTION -2024 OF OFFICE BEARERS & MEMBERS OF EXECUTIVE COUNCIL FOR THE TERM 2024 TO 2028 

NAME OF THE POST 

VICE 
PRESIDENT 

(10) OLYMPIC GASSOOCA 

Date.2 

RET 

(Affiliated to Indian Olympic Association) 

RETURG OFFICER{RO) 

LIST OF CONTESTING CANDIDATES 

FORM6 

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE 

(1) ANUP CHOUDHURY 

(2) BANEE BRATA DAS 

(3) BHASKAR JYOTI GOGOI 

(4) DIBAKAR BORAH 

(5) DIGANTA KALITA 

(6) GURUJYOTI DAS 

(7) LAWRENCE ISLARY 

(8) MRIGANKA DEO BARMAN 

(9) MURALI DHAR CHOWDHURY 

NAME OF THE STATE/DISTRICT 
ASSOCIATION 

Lawn Bowling Association Assam 

All Assam Judo Association 

Netball Association of Assam 

Assam Fencing Association 

All Assam Karate Association 

Mangaldai District Sports ASsociation 

Tamulpur District Sports Association 

Modern Pentathlon Association of Assam 

Wushu Association of Assam 

SERIAL NO. IN 
ELECTORAL 

COLLEGE LIST 

74 

124 

45 

179 

192 

120 

129 

Secret Ballot Election-2024 

AS$Am Olympic Association (AOA) 



ASSAM OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION 

SECRET BALLOT ELECTION -2024 OF OFFICE BEARERS & MEMBERS OF EXECUTIVE 

COUNCIL FOR THE TERM 2024 TO 2028 

VICE 
PRESIDENT 

(10) 

NS0C 
GLYMPICA 

Datelzla 
ECTS 

8ALLOT E 

(Affiliated to Indian Olympic Association) 

.RERN:A FCER (RO} 
Bs1o: Eieciig:-2024 

LIST OF CONTESTING CANDIDATES 

(10) NABA KUMAR DOLEY 

(11) RUPAK SARMAH 

(12) OMAR RASHID 

FORM6 

(13) PRANAY BORDOLOI 

(14) PRASANTA PROTIM KATHKOTIA 

(15) RAJ KAKATI 

(16) RAJIB PRAKASH BARUAH 

(17) RAJIV SARMA 

(18) RAMENDRA NARAYAN KALITA 

|(19) RAMAKANTA DEWRI 

(20) RITU BARAN SARMAH 

Assam Football Association 

Nowgong District Sports Association 

Assam Badminton Association 

Assam Carrom Association 

Archery Association of Assanm 

Guwahati Sports Association 

Assam Kho Kho Association 

Kamrup District Sports Association 

Rugby Ass0 ciation of Assam 

Morigaon District Sports Association 
Assam Athletics Association 

49 

185 

31 

44 

17 

160 

69 

167 

125 

181 

27 



rELECTIOS 
ORET BALO 

Datel3bzk 

Assam 

Olympic 

Association 

(AOA) 

Secret Baliot Election-2024 

RETÓRNIN OFFICER (RO) 

PIC ASS 

(27) KABIRANJAN BRAHMA 

Kokrajhar 

District 

Sports 

Association 

173 

(26) TULIRAM RONGHANG 

Association 

Karbi 

Anglong 

District 

Sports 

169 

(25) TARANGA GOGOI 

Assam Badminton Association 

32 

(10) 

(24) 

SUSHANTA 

BISWA 

SARMA 

Assam Volleyball Association 

101 

PRESIDENT 
VICE 

(23) 

SUBODH 

MALLA 

BARUA 

(22) SHILADITYA DEV 

Assam 

Kayaking 

& 
Canoeing 

Association 

Hojai 

District 

Sports 

Association 

67 163 

(21) RUPJYOTIKURMI 

Netball 

123 

LIST 

OF 
CONTESTING 

CANDIDATES 

FORM6 

COUNCIL 

FOR 

THE 

TERM 

2024 

TO 

2028 

SECRET 

BALLOT 

ELECTION-2024 

OF 

OFFICE 

BEARERS 

& 
MEMBERS 

OF 

EXECUTTVE 

(Affiliated 

to 
Indian 

Olympic 

Association) 

ASSAM OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION 

Association of Assam 



ASSAM OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION 

SECRET BALL0T ELECTION -2024 OF OFFICE BEARERS & MEMBERS OF EXECUTIVE 

COUNCIL FOR THE T'ERM 2024 TO 2028 

NAME OF THE POST 

GENERAL 
SECRETARY 

(1) 

Date l3/ 
ELECS LLOT 

(Affiliated to Indian Olympic Association) 

SOCA 

(1) 

(2) 

(3) 

(4) 

(5) 

FORM 6 

LIST OF CONTESTING CANDIDATES 

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE 

BHASKAR RANJAN DAS 

GITARTHA DEV GOSWAMI 

HEMANTA KUMAR KALITA 

LAKHYA KONWAR 

TAPAN KUMAR DAS 

NAME OF THE STATE/DISTRICT 
ASSOCIATION 

Assam Swimming Association 

Assam Athletics Association 

Assam Amateur Boxing Association 

Modern Pentathlon Association of Assamn 

Nowgong District Sports Association 

RETURNING OFFICER (RO) 
Secret Ballot Election-2024 

Assam OBympic Association (AOA) 

SERIAL NO. IN 
ELECTORAL 

COLLEGE LIST 

89 

28 

21 

119 

186 



ASSAM OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION 

SECRET BALLOT ELECTION -2024 OF OFFICE BEARERS & MEMBERS OF EXECUTIVE 
COUNCIL FOR THE TERM 2024 TO 2028 

NAME OF THE POST 

TREASURER 
(1) 

(Affiliated to indian Olympic Association) 

Date.l3/ 

LIST OF CONTESTING CANDIDATES 

FORM6 

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE 

(1) ASHOK KR. BHARALI 

(2) BISHNU RAM NUNISA 

(3) KALYAN GOGOI 

(4) MANAB DEKA 

NAME OF THE STATE/DISTRICT 
ASSOCIATION 

Assam Athletics Association 

Assam Sepaktakraw Association 

Assam Amateur Boxing Association 

Lakhimpur District Sports Association 

RETURNING OFFICER (RO) 
Secret Ballot Election-2024 

Assam Olympic Association (A0A) 

SERIAL NO. IN 
ELECTORAL 

COLLEGE LIST 

26 

84 

23 

175 



ASSAM OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION 

NAME OF THE POST 

SECRET BALLOT ELECTION -2024 OF OFFICE BEARERS & MEMBERS OF EXECUTTVE 

COUNCIL FOR THE TERM 2024 TO 2028 

JOINT 
SECRETARY 

(6) 

.RETIRNINGOFFTCEK 

OLYMPIC 

Datelsa 

(Affiliated to Indian Olympic Association) 

Secret Ballot Election-2024 
Astam Olympic Assecaton (AOA) 

FORM6 

LIST OF CONTESTING CANDIDATES 

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE 

(1) ALOK KUMAR TRIPATHI 

(2) AMAL NARAYAN PATOWARY 

(3) ARUPJYOTI CHOWDHURY 

(5) BHABAJYOTI GOSWAMI 

(6) DAVID CHETIA WANNIANG 

(7) DIPA CHOUDHURY 

(8) HIREN GOGOI 

(9) MANOJ KR. CHOUDHURY 

NAME OF THE STATE/DISTRICT 
ASSOCIATION 

All Assam Judo Association 

Assam HandbalI Association 

Assam Basketball Association 

Assam Weightlifting Association 

Assam Boat Racing & Rowing Association 

All Assam Judo Association 

Charaideo District Sports Association 

Orsep 

Nalbari District Sports Association 

SERIAL NO. IN 
ELECTORAL 

COLLEGE LIST 

4 

57 

36 

106 

38 

3 

144 

184 



ASSAM OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION 

SECRET BALLOT ELECTION -2024 OF OFFICE BEARERS & MEMBERS OF EXECUTIVE 

COUNCIL FOR THE TERM 2024 TO 2028 

JOINT 
SECRETARY 

(6) 

(Affiliated to Indian Olympic Association) 

.RETÚRNING OFFICER (RO} 
Secret Ballot Election-2024 

Assan Olympic Association (AOA) 

FORM6 

LIST OF CONTESTING CANDIDATES 

(10) NIRANJAN SAIKLA 

(11) PRANAB LAHKAR 

(12) PREMIIT NARZARY 

(13) RATUL SARMA 

(14) SANJIB HANDIQUE 

(15) SHANTANU KALITA 

(16) TAPAN DAS 

(17) UJJAL BARUAH 

(18) UPEN CHAKRABORTY 

OLYMPE 

Date.log2 

Dibrugarh District Sports Association 

Assam Table Tennis ASSociation 

Kokrajhar District Sports Association 

Assam Wrestling Association 

Golaghat District Sports Association 

Assam Amateur Boxing Association 

Cycling Association of Assam 

Assam Gymnastics Association 

Assam Kayaking & Canoeing Association 

152 

96 

174 

109 

158 

24 

114 

53 

66 



r 

ASSAM OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION 

SECRET BALLOT ELECTION -2024 OF OFFICE BEARERS & MEMBERS OF EXECUTIVE 
COUNCIL FOR THE TERM 2024 TO 2028 

NAME OF THE POST 

ASSISTANT 
SECRETARY 

(8) 

(Affiliated to Indian Olympic Association) 

LIST OF CONTESTING CANDIDATES 

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE 

K1) AFTAB HUSSAIN 

(2) ANGSHUMAN DUTTA 

FORM6 

(3) ARUP KR. THAKURIA 

6-.RETURNING OFFICER (RO} 
Secret Bailot Election-2024 

ASsam Otympic Association (AOA) 

(4) BENAZEER RASHID 

(6) RAJESH BORO 

(5) HIMANGSHU SHEKHAR BAISHYA 

(7) ROBIN SAIKIA 

(8) ZAHIRUL HAQUE ASSOC 

ET BALLO 

CL 

Date!b4 

NAME OF THE STATE/DISTRICT 
ASSOCIATION 

Assam Kho Kho Association 

Assam Fencing A ssociation 

Assam Triathlon Association 

Assam Kayaking & Canoeing Association 

AIl Assam Karate Association 

Assam Kho Kho Association 

All Assam Karate Association 

Lawn Bowling Association Assam 

SERIAL NO. IN 
ELECTORAL 

COLLEGE LIST 

70 

47 

98 

68 

71 

7 

75 



ASSAM OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION 

NAME OF THE POST 

SECRET BALLOT ELECTION-2024 OF ORRICE BEARERS & MEMBERS OF EXECUTIYE 

COUNCL FOR THE TERM 2024 TO 2028 

EXECUTIVE 
COUNCIL 
MEMBER 

(16) 

OLYNPICA 

Date.13/ 

(Affiliated to Indian Olympic Association) 

RETURNING OFFICER (RU) 
Secret Ballot Election-2024 

Assarn Olympic Associabon (AOA) 

LIST OF CONTESTING CANDIDATES 

FORM 6 

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE 

(1) ADARSH CHOUDHURY 

(2) BIRJU RAM 

(3) DHANESWAR BAR0 

(4) DIBYAJYOTI RAJKHOWA 

(5) DURGADAS BORO 

(6) DUSMANTA BORAH 

(7) GITARTHA DAS 

(8) HIMANJAN SARMA 

(9) JITEN BORTHAKUR 

(10) JITU BORDOLOI 

NAME OF THE STATE/DISTRICT 
ASSOCIATION 

All Assam Karate Association 

NetballAssociation of ASsam 

Baksa District Sports Association 

Cycling ASSOciation of Assam 

Lawn Bowling Association Assam 

Majuli District Sports Association 

Assam Wrestling Association 

Mangaldai District Sports Association 

Tezpur District Sports Association 

rIEPIC 

Morigaon District Sports Association 

SERIAL NO, IN 
ELECTORAL 
COLLEGE LIST 

121 

135 

116 

73 

178 

112 

180 

193 

182 



CATION 

ASSAM OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION 

SECRET BALLOT ELECTION -2024 OF OFFICE BEARERS & MEMBERS OF EXECUTIVE 
COUNCIL FOR THE TERM 2024 TO 2028 

(Affiliated to Indian Olympic Association) 

(16) 

RETURMING OFFICER (RO) 
Secret Ballot Election-2024 

Assam Ohympic Association (AOA) 

LIST OF CONTESTING CANDIDATES 

EXECUTIVE 
COUNCIL 
MEMBER (14) PANKAJ RAM BARO 

FORM6 

(11) KARUNA SAIKIA 

(12) L. HEMANTA SINGH 

(13) MILAN DAIMARI 

(15) PARIMAL SINGHA 

(16) PIKLU ROY 

(17) PRONIL DAIMARI 

(18) RANJIT BORO 

(19) SANGRANG BRAHMA 

KOLYMPICA 

Date 

Kamrup District Sports Association 

Assam Badminton Association 

Udalguri District Sports Association 

Baksa District Sports Association 

Assam Sepaktakraw Association 

Assam Handball Association 

Udalguri District Sports Association 

Wushu Association of Assam 

Assam Football Association 

168 

30 

198 

136 

83 

58 

197 

131 

51 



ste 190 

ASSAM OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION 

SECKET BALLOT ELECTION-2024 OF OFFICE BEARERS & MEMBERS OF EXECUTIVE 
COUNCIL FOR THE TERM 2024 TO 2028 

EXECUTIVE 
COUNCIL 
MEMBER 

(Affiliated to Indian Olympic Association) 

(16) 

FORM6 

LIST OF CONTESTING CANDIDATES 

(20) SANTANU PUZARI 

(21) SANTANU RANJAN SAIKIA 

(22) SARAT HAZARIKA 

(23) TUHIN HAZARIKA 

(24) ZAFER KHAN 

Jorhat District Sports Association 

Rugby Association of Assam 

Sivasagar District Sports Association 

. REURNìÑG OFFICER (RO) 
Secree Ballot Election-2024 

Assam Olympic Association (AOA) 

Assam Handball Association 

AIl Assam Judo Association 

Date. 

BALLOT E 

165 

128 

190 

59 

2 
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