

道:村村:188:30m;+ 福度西北方针过其::+

FORM 6

NAME OF THE POST	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	NAME OF THE STATE/DISTRICT ASSOCIATION	SERIAL NO. IN ELECTORAL COLLEGE LIST
PRESIDENT	(1) SARBANANDA SONOWAL	Assam Football Association	50



Secret Ballot Election-2024 Assam Olympic Association (AOA)



FORM 6

NAME OF THE POST	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	NAME OF THE STATE/DISTRICT ASSOCIATION	SERIAL NO. IN ELECTORAL COLLEGE LIST
SENIOR VICE	(1)		
PRESIDENT (2)	(2)		
	AS OTHER ASSOCIATION	And a second second	
	* Date.13]9/2.	REFURNING OFFICER (RO) Secret Ballot Election-2024 Assam Olympic Association (AOA)	



FORM 6

LIST OF CONTESTING CANDIDATES

NAME OF THE POST	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	NAME OF THE STATE/DISTRICT ASSOCIATION	SERIAL NO. IN ELECTORAL COLLEGE LIST
	(1) ANUP CHOUDHURY	Lawn Bowling Association Assam	74
VICE	(2) BANEE BRATA DAS	All Assam Judo Association	1
	(3) BHASKAR JYOTI GOGOI	Netball Association of Assam	124
PRESIDENT	(4) DIBAKAR BORAH	Assam Fencing Association	45
(10)	(5) DIGANTA KALITA	All Assam Karate Association	5
and a second second	(6) GURUJYOTI DAS	Mangaldai District Sports Association	179
(* Date 13/9/2)	(7) LAWRENCE ISLARY	Tamulpur District Sports Association	192
A. A. A. BALLOT ELECTOR	(8) MRIGANKA DEO BARMAN	Modern Pentathlon Association of Assam	120
DE TURNING OFFICER (RO)	(9) MURALI DHAR CHOWDHURY	Wushu Association of Assam	129

Assam Olympic Association (AOA)



FORM 6

LIST OF CONTESTING CANDIDATES

VICE PRESIDENT

(10)



(10) NABA KUMAR DOLEY	Assam Football Association	49
(11) RUPAK SARMAH	Nowgong District Sports Association	185
(12) OMAR RASHID	Assam Badminton Association	31
(13) PRANAY BORDOLOI	Assam Carrom Association	44
(14) PRASANTA PROTIM KATHKOTIA	Archery Association of Assam	17
(15) RAJ KAKATI	Guwahati Sports Association	160
(16) RAJIB PRAKASH BARUAH	Assam Kho Kho Association	69
(17) RAJIV SARMA	Kamrup District Sports Association	167
(18) RAMENDRA NARAYAN KALITA	Rugby Association of Assam	125
(19) RAMAKANTA DEWRI	Morigaon District Sports Association	181
(20) RITU BARAN SARMAH	Assam Athletics Association	27

ASSALLOT ELECTION				(10)	PRESIDENT	VICE	MOE			SECRET BALLOT EL	ASSA
Assa	(27) KABIRANJAN BRAHMA	(26) TULIRAM RONGHANG	(25) TARANGA GOGOI	(24) SUSHANTA BISWA SARMA	(23) SUBODH MALLA BARUA	(22) SHILADITYA DEV	(21) RUPJYOTI KURMI	LIST OF CONTESTING CANDIDATES	FORM 6	ECTION -2024 OF OFFICE BE/ COUNCIL FOR THE TERM	ASSAM OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION
Secret Ballot Election-2024 Assam Olympic Association (AOA)	Kokrajhar District Sports Association	Karbi Anglong District Sports Association	Assam Badminton Association	Assam Volleyball Association	Assam Kayaking & Canoeing Association	Hojai District Sports Association	Netball Association of Assam	ANDIDATES		SECRET BALLOT ELECTION -2024 OF OFFICE BEARERS & MEMBERS OF EXECUTIVE COUNCIL FOR THE TERM 2024 TO 2028	ASSOCIATION c Association)
	173	169	32	101	67	163	123			XECUTIVE	S

合いたいの見



FORM 6

NAME OF THE POST	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	NAME OF THE STATE/DISTRICT ASSOCIATION	SERIAL NO. IN ELECTORAL COLLEGE LIST
	(1) BHASKAR RANJAN DAS	Assam Swimming Association	89
GENERAL	(2) GITARTHA DEV GOSWAMI	Assam Athletics Association	28
SECRETARY	(3) HEMANTA KUMAR KALITA	Assam Amateur Boxing Association	21
(1)	(4) LAKHYA KONWAR	Modern Pentathlon Association of Assam	119
(-)	(5) TAPAN KUMAR DAS	Nowgong District Sports Association	186







FORM 6

NAME OF THE POST	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	NAME OF THE STATE/DISTRICT ASSOCIATION	SERIAL NO. IN ELECTORAL COLLEGE LIST
	(1) ASHOK KR. BHARALI	Assam Athletics Association	26
TREASURER	(2) BISHNU RAM NUNISA	Assam Sepaktakraw Association	84
(1)	(3) KALYAN GOGOI	Assam Amateur Boxing Association	23
	(4) MANAB DEKA	Lakhimpur District Sports Association	175



OFFICER (RO) Secret Ballot Election-2024 Assam Olympic Association (AOA)



FORM 6

LIST OF CONTESTING CANDIDATES

NAME OF THE POST	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	NAME OF THE STATE/DISTRICT ASSOCIATION	SERIAL NO. IN ELECTORAL COLLEGE LIST
	(1) ALOK KUMAR TRIPATHI	All Assam Judo Association	4
	(2) AMAL NARAYAN PATOWARY	Assam Handball Association	57
JOINT	(3) ARUPJYOTI CHOWDHURY	Assam Basketball Association	36
SECRETARY	(5) BHABAJYOTI GOSWAMI	Assam Weightlifting Association	106
SECRETART	(6) DAVID CHETIA WANNIANG	Assam Boat Racing & Rowing Association	38
(6) (CHARTER COLLEGE	(7) DIPA CHOUDHURY	All Assam Judo Association	3
* Date 13/09/24*	(8) HIREN GOGOI	Charaideo District Sports Association	144
RETURNING OFFICER	(9) MANOJ KR. CHOUDHURY	Nalbari District Sports Association	184

Assam Olympic Association (AOA)



FORM 6

	(10) NIRANJAN SAIKIA	Dibrugarh District Sports Association	. 152
	(11) PRANAB LAHKAR	Assam Table Tennis Association	96
JOINT	(12) PREMJIT NARZARY	Kokrajhar District Sports Association	174
안 수 없다. 집안 집안 가슴을 넣고 있는 것	(13) RATUL SARMA	Assam Wrestling Association	109
SECRETARY	(14) SANJIB HANDIQUE	Golaghat District Sports Association	158
(6)	(15) SHANTANU KALITA	Assam Amateur Boxing Association	24
	(16) TAPAN DAS	Cycling Association of Assam	114
	(17) UJJAL BARUAH	Assam Gymnastics Association	53
	(18) UPEN CHAKRABORTY	Assam Kayaking & Canoeing Association	66







FORM 6

NAME OF THE POST	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	NAME OF THE STATE/DISTRICT ASSOCIATION	SERIAL NO. IN ELECTORAL COLLEGE LIST
	(1) AFTAB HUSSAIN	Assam Kho Kho Association	70
	(2) ANGSHUMAN DUTTA	Assam Fencing Association	47
A COLOT A NT	(3) ARUP KR. THAKURIA	Assam Triathlon Association	98
ASSISTANT		Assam Kayaking & Canoeing Association	68
SECRETARY	(5) HIMANGSHU SHEKHAR BAISHYA	All Assam Karate Association	8
(8)	(6) RAJESH BORO	Assam Kho Kho Association	71
	(7) ROBIN SAIKIA	All Assam Karate Association	7
	(8) ZAHIRUL HAQUE	Lawn Bowling Association Assam	75
RETURNING OFFIC Secret Ballot Election- Assam Olympic Association	ER (RC) 2024	ON	





FORM 6

NAME OF THE POST	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	NAME OF THE STATE/DISTRICT ASSOCIATION	SERIAL NO. IN ELECTORAL COLLEGE LIST
	(1) ADARSH CHOUDHURY	All Assam Karate Association	6
	(2) BIRJU RAM	Netball Association of Assam	121
EXECUTIVE	(3) DHANESWAR BARO	Baksa District Sports Association	135
COUNCIL	(4) DIBYAJYOTI RAJKHOWA	Cycling Association of Assam	116
	(5) DURGADAS BORO	Lawn Bowling Association Assam	73
MEMBER	(6) DUSMANTA BORAH	Majuli District Sports Association	178
(16)	(7) GITARTHA DAS	Assam Wrestling Association	112
* Date 13/09/2		Mangaldai District Sports Association	180
ALLOT ELECTO	(9) JITEN BORTHAKUR	Tezpur District Sports Association	193
Secret Ballot Election-2024		Morigaon District Sports Association	182



FORM 6

EVECUTIVE	(11) KARUNA SAIKIA	Kamrup District Sports Association	168
EXECUTIVE	(12) L. HEMANTA SINGH	Assam Badminton Association	30
COUNCIL	(13) MILAN DAIMARI	Udalguri District Sports Association	198
MEMBER	(14) PANKAJ RAM BARO	Baksa District Sports Association	136
(16)	(15) PARIMAL SINGHA	Assam Sepaktakraw Association	83
	(16) PIKLU ROY	Assam Handball Association	58
	(17) PRONIL DAIMARI	Udalguri District Sports Association	197
	(18) RANJIT BORO	Wushu Association of Assam	131
	(19) SANGRANG BRAHMA	Assam Football Association	51









FORM 6

LIST OF CONTESTING CANDIDATES

EVECUTIVE	(20) SANTANU PUZARI	Jorhat District Sports Association	165
EXECUTIVE	(21) SANTANU RANJAN SAIKIA	Rugby Association of Assam	128
COUNCIL	(22) SARAT HAZARIKA	Sivasagar District Sports Association	190
MEMBER	(23) TUHIN HAZARIKA	Assam Handball Association	59
(16)	(24) ZAFER KHAN	All Assam Judo Association	2

URNING OFFICER (RO) Secret Ballot Election-2024 Assam Olympic Association (AOA)



《四集》曾称"封作书"重要记者是这些记录是否记录了考试了要说了这句话是"没有正确能的问题并不可能能